YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 302 NHS Professionals
Fieldwork: 21stto 25th June 2013

You

What the world thinks

Social grade Government Office Region Age
Total | ABC1 | C2DE | North | Midlands | East | London | South | wales | Scotland ’\:(r)erlt;‘s;” 18-24 | 25-34 | 3544 | 4554 | 55+
Do you think the Government’s main intention in the recent NHS
reforms was to:
Base| 302 228 | 74 | 108 | 42 | 3a | a1 | 7z | - | - - 2 | 60| 57 [101] 82 ]
Improve patient care| 10% | 11% 4% | 7% 7% 24% 7% 9% - - - - 10% 5% 11% 11%
Increase privatisation| 31% | 31% 32% | 34% 29% 24% 46% 23% - - - - 27% 46% 31% 26%
Cut costs| 52% | 50% 57% | 51% 62% 47%  44%  53% - - - 50% 57% 42% 52% 54%
Increase patient choice| 1% | 2% - 1% 2% - - 3% - - - 50% 2% 2% - 1%
Improve the welfare of NHS professionals| 1% | 1% - 2% - - - - - - - - 2% - 1% -
Other| 1% | 2% - 2% - - - 3% - - - - - - 2% 2%
Idon'tknow| 4% | 4% 7% | 3% - 6% 2% 9% - - - - 3% 5% 3% 6%
And what do you think the main impact of the Government's reforms to
the NHS has been to date?
Base| 302 228 | 74 | 108 | 42 |34 | a1 | 72| - | - - 2 | 60| 57 [101] 82 ]
To improve patientcare| 5% | 5% 3% | 4% 5% 3% 5% 6% - - - - 5% 2% 5% 6%
To increase privatisation| 31% | 32% 30% | 35% 29% 21% 46% 23% - - - 100% 35% 35% 25% 32%
To cut costs| 39% | 37% 47% | 37%  50% 50% 34%  35% - - - - 33% 51% 38% 39%
To increase patient choice| 1% | 1% 1% | 1% - - - 3% - - - - 2% 2% 1% -
To improve the welfare of NHS professionals| 0% | 0% - 1% - - - - - - - - - - 1% -
Other| 14%| 17% 5% | 15% 10% 9% 12% 18% - - - - 12% 7% 19% 15%
I don't know| 10%| 8% 14% | 7% 7% 18% 2% 14% - - - - 13% 4% 12% 9%
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Sample Size: 302 NHS Professionals
Fieldwork: 21stto 25th June 2013

Gender Job Type Job Type 2 Wave
Doctor or Other Health-
Total | Male | Female | Clinical (all) | Clinical | Non-Clinical | Caregiver | Nurse related Other | Wave 1 | Wave 2 | Wave 3
Surgeon Professional

Do you think the Government’s main intention in the recent NHS
reforms was to:

Base| 302 | 94 | 208 203 | 104 [ 99 13 | 76| 15 99 99 - |- ] 302

Improve patient care| 10% | 11% 9% 6% 6% 17% 8% 4% 13% 6% 17% - - 10%

Increase privatisation| 31% | 38% 28% 36% 37% 20% 38% 37% 33% 36% 20% - - 31%

Cut costs| 52% | 45% 55% 51% 51% 53% 46% 54% 40% 52% 53% - - 52%

Increase patient choice| 1% | 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% - 3% - 1% 1% - - 1%

Improve the welfare of NHS professionals| 1% - 1% 0% - 1% - - - 1% 1% - - 1%
Other| 1% | 2% 1% - - 4% - - - - 4% - - 1%

I don't know| 4% | 3% 5% 4% 5% 4% 8% 3% 13% 4% 4% - - 4%

And what do you think the main impact of the Government's reforms to
the NHS has been to date?

Base| 302 | 94 | 208 203 | 104 [ 99 13 | 76 | 15 99 99 - |- ] k02

To improve patient care| 5% | 5% 4% 3% 4% 7% - 4% 7% 3% 7% - - 5%

To increase privatisation| 31% | 34% 30% 34% 31% 26% 31% 30% 33% 36% 26% - - 31%

To cutcosts| 39% | 34% 42% 38% 43% 42% 46% 46% 27% 32% 42% - - 39%

To increase patient choice| 1% | 2% 0% 0% 1% 2% - 1% - - 2% - - 1%

To improve the welfare of NHS professionals| 0% - 0% 0% - - - - - 1% - - - 0%
Other| 14% | 17% 13% 14% 9% 13% - 11% 7% 20% 13% - - 14%

I don'tknow| 10%| 7%  11% 10% 13% 9% 23% 8% 27% 7% 9% - - 10%
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Thinking specifically about patient care, do you think that the NHS
reforms to date have had a .......
Base

Positive impact

No impact

Negative impact

I'm unsure of the impact to date

Do you feel the NHS is safe in the hands of this Government?

Base
Yes
No
Unsure

All figures, unless otherwise stated, are from YouGov Plc.
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Social grade Government Office Region Age
. Northern
Total | ABC1 | C2DE | North | Midlands | East | London | South | Wales | Scotland reland 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55+
302 228 | 74 [ 108 | 42 |34 | a1 | 77 | - - - 2 | 60| 57 [101] 82 ]
3% | 2% 5% | 3% 5% - 2% 4% - - - - 3% 4% 3% 2%
17%| 14% 23% | 20%  19%  15% 20% 9% - - - - 2% 9% 16% 16%
69%| 71% 61% | 66% 69%  68% 68%  73% - - - 100% 58% 81% 68% 67%
129%| 12% 11% | 11% 7%  18% 10% 14% - - - - 12% 7% 13% 15%
302 228 | 74 108 | 42 [ 34| a1 | 77 | - - - 2 | 60| 57 [101] 82 ]
o | 9% 7% | 9% 7% 9% 5% 10% - - - - 15% 4% 5% 12%
69%| 70% 66% | 73%  64%  59%  78%  65% - - - 100% 62% 81% 72% 61%
23%| 21% 27% | 18%  29%  32% 17% 25% - - - - 23% 16% 23% 27%
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Gender Job Type Job Type 2 Wave
- - - . Doctor o | Other Health-
Total | Male | Female | Clinical (all) | Clinical | Non-Clinical | Caregiver | Nurse Surgeon relatgd Other | Wave 1 | Wave 2 | Wave 3
Professional
Thinking specifically about patient care, do you think that the NHS
reforms to date have had a .......
Base| 302 | 94 | 208 203 | 104 [ 99 13 | 76| 15 99 99 - | - ] 302
Positive impact| 3% | 1% 4% 3% 5% 2% 15% 4% - 2% 2% - - 3%
No impact| 17% | 16% 17% 16% 15% 17% 23% 11% 33% 17% 17% - - 17%
Negative impact| 69% [ 69% 68% 71% 69% 63% 62% 74% 53% 74% 63% - - 69%
I'm unsure of the impact to date| 12% | 14% 11% 9% 11% 18% - 12% 13% 7% 18% - - 12%
Do you feel the NHS is safe in the hands of this Government?
Base| 302 | 94 [ 208 203 | 104 | 99 13 | 76| 15 99 99 -] - | 302
Yes| 9% | 9% 9% 7% 8% 11% 15% 4% 20% 7% 11% - - 9%
No| 69% | 76% 66% 73% 67% 61% 62% 71% 53% 79% 61% - - 69%
Unsure| 23% | 16% 25% 20% 25% 28% 23% 25% 27% 14% 28% - - 23%

All figures, unless otherwise stated, are from YouGov Plc.
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